## ASHEBORO CULTURAL & RECREATION SERVICES

Schedule of Deposits, Fees, and Charges

Adopted: June 29, 2016 Effective: July 1, 2016

2,1,000.000 0.00, 2, 1				
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELD RENTAL		Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees
Rental per hour (no lights)	\$	15.00	\$	20.00
Rental per hour (with lights)	\$	25.00	\$	35.00
Tournament rentals				
One field facility (per weekend)	\$	175.00	\$	225.00
Two field facility (per weekend)	\$	300.00	\$	400.00
Concession Stand & Restrooms	\$	50.00	\$	65.00
Additional Field Preparation	\$	45.00	\$	60.00
DISC GOLF COURSE		Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees
Tournament Rental per Day (8 hours)	\$	100.00	\$	175.00
DOWNTOWN FARMERS' MARKET				Applies to All
Daily Fee - 1 space			\$	5.00
Daily Fee - 2 spaces (if granted by Market Manager)		ļ	\$	15.00
GOLF COURSE		Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees
Walking Only				
Any Day	\$	8.00	\$	10.00
Riding (9 holes) Includes Greens Fees	\$	15.00	\$	19.00
Any Day  Riding (18 holes) Includes Greens Fees	Ф	15.00	Þ	18.00
Any Day	\$	21.00	\$	25.00
Twilight (18 holes) After 3pm Daily. Includes cart & green fe	es.			
Weekday	\$	16.00	\$	20.00
Membership Rates	_	2/200		445.00
Individual	\$	365.00	\$	465.00
Junior Summer (June - August)	\$	75.00	\$	125.00
Senior	\$	290.00	\$	390.00
Senior Couple	\$	475.00	\$	575.00
Family (Up to 4 at the same residence)	\$	600.00		
Member Cart Fee	•	6.00	φ.	7.00
Nine Holes	\$	6.00	\$	7.00
Eighteen Holes	\$	11.00	\$	13.00
LAKE LUCAS		Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees
Daily fishing permit	\$	3.00	\$	4.00
Annual fishing permit	\$	35.00	\$	50.00
Daily Canoe/Kayak rental	\$	6.00	\$	10.00
Daily Canoe/Kayak launch fee	\$	2.50	\$	3.50
Annual Canoe/Kayak launch fee	\$	35.00	\$	50.00
Daily Jon boat rental	\$	8.00	\$	12.00
Daily launch fee	\$	7.00	\$	9.50
Annual launch fee	\$	100.00	\$	135.00
Kayak rental spaces	\$	60.00	\$	85.00
Boat rental spaces	\$	150.00	\$	200.00
LAKE REESE		Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees
Daily launch fee	\$	7.00	\$	9.50
Daily Canoe/Kayak launch fee	\$	2.50	\$	3.50
Annual Canoe/Kayak launch fee	\$	35.00	\$	50.00
Annual launch fee	\$	100.00	\$	135.00
Daily duck hunting (per boat)	\$	12.50	\$	16.00
DOOM DENTAL				
ROOM RENTAL	¢	Rec Card Fees	¢	Non-Resident Fees
1 Hour	\$	20.00	\$	25.00

60.00

75.00

125.00

1/2 Day

Full Day

ROTARY PAVILION AT BICENTENNIAL PARK	Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees	
Security Deposit (refundable)	\$	75.00	\$	75.00
Daily Rate	\$	325.00	\$	400.00
	Applies to All			Applies to All
Non-Profit / Government Rate	\$ 225.0			225.00

RUNNING / WALKING EVENTS	Non-Profit Group Fees		Event Fees	
Bicentennial Park Certified 5K Course	\$	225.00	\$	300.00
Memorial Park Certified 5K Course	\$	300.00	\$	400.00
Memorial Park Certified 10K Course	\$	375.00	\$	500.00
Non-Conforming Courses (Any course that is not listed above)	\$	525.00	\$	700.00

<sup>\*</sup> All Non-Conforming Courses must receive City staff approval.

Note: Running/Walking Event Fees are in addition to the Facility Rental Fees of each park.

SHELTER RENTAL	Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees	
Eastside, Frazier, Kiwanis, Lake Lucas, Memorial Lower, North Asheboro Park				
1/2 Day: 10am - 3pm or 3:30pm - Dark	\$	10.00	\$	20.00
Full Day	\$	20.00	\$	40.00
Memorial Park Upper				
1/2 Day: 10am - 3pm or 3:30pm - Dark	\$	18.00	\$	35.00
Full Day	\$	35.00	\$	70.00

SKATE PARK	Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees	
Daily Admission	\$	1.00	\$	2.00
15 Admission Pass	\$	10.00	\$	25.00
1 Year Unlimited Pass	\$	150.00	\$	300.00

SUNSET THEATER	Applies to All	
Security Deposit	\$	100.00
Dark / Rehearsal (Multi day use, 4 hour max)	\$	60.00
General Meeting / Party Rental (4 hour max)	\$	100.00
Non-Profit / Government / School Group (Single day use, 8 hour max)	\$	175.00
Private Event (8 hour max)	\$	300.00
Commercial / For Profit (8 hour max)	\$	450.00

SWIMMING POOLS	Rec	Card Fees	Non-Resident Fees	
Public Swim (day)				
2 years old & under (with paying adult)	N	lo Fee	No Fee	
3 years old and above	\$	2.50 \$	3.25	
Public Swim (night)		-		
2 years old & under (with paying adult)	N	lo Fee	No Fee	
3 years old and above	\$	2.00 \$	2.75	
Public Lap Swim	\$	1.00 \$	1.75	
Public Senior Swim	\$	1.00 \$	1.75	
Swimming Lessons (group)	\$	25.00 \$	30.00	
Swimming Lessons (private)	\$	50.00 \$	60.00	
Swim Pass (15 admissions)	\$	30.00 \$	40.00	
*Groups (15+)	\$	2.00 \$	2.75	
*Pool Rental (2 hr. Min.) 0 - 49	\$	150.00 \$	225.00	
Includes 1 Manager & 2 Lifeguards		-		
Pool Rental (2 hr. Min.) 50+	\$	200.00 \$	300.00	

TENNIS CENTER	Rec Card Fees	Non-Resident Fees	
Lights per hour per court	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.00	

YOUTH SPORTS FEES	Rec Card Fees		Non-Resident Fees	
Registration Fee	\$	30.00	\$	50.00
Late Registration Fee	\$	10.00	\$	10.00

Late Registration applies to all registration forms received after the advertised registration deadline.

Includes 1 Manager & 3 Lifeguards, add \$20 for each additional Lifeguard required.